 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.:  SLT4310 Series
 Document No.:  HUW0324189-01C
Date of issue:  February 8, 2008
Technical Specification
of
1.5µm MQW-FP Laser Diode Module
SLT4310 Series

 Document No.:  HUW0324189-01C
Date of issue:  February 8, 2008
6. Ordering Information (Standard part No.)
Note:*1. Some products in this category have been already RoHS compliant.
Part Number for
RoHS compliance
Pin
assignment
Optical
isolator
Connector
type
Flange type
(hole pitch)
Old
Part number
RoHS compliance
of old part number
SLT4310-CP/RH1 Vertical (12mm) SLT4310-CP
SLT4310-CS/RH1 Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4310-CS
SLT4310-CN/RH1
SC/PC
Flangeless SLT4310-CN
SLT4310-QP/RH1 Vertical (12mm) SLT4310-QP
SLT4310-QS/RH1 Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4310-QS
SLT4310-QN/RH1
SC/Angled PC
Flangeless SLT4310-QN
Not Compliant
(*1)
SLT4310-XP Vertical (12mm) SLT4310-XP
SLT4310-XS Horizontal (12.7mm) SLT4310-XS
SLT4310-XN
Type A No
isolator
No connector
Flangeless SLT4310-XN
Compliant
 If any query, please contact us with part number and serial number.
Page 4 of 8
 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.:  SLT4310 Series
 Document No.:  HUW0324189-01C
Date of issue:  February 8, 2008
7. Precaution
(1) Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to the eyes. Avoid eye or skin exposure to

Code
C
Connector type Code
N
Flange type Code Pin assignment for type A
D
SC/PC
FC/PC
P
Flangeless 0 Type A 1 LD anode (CASE)
Vertical (12.0mm) 6 Type C 2 LD cathode
Q SC/Angled PC S Horizontal (12.7mm) 3 PD cathode
X No connector 4 PD anode
 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.:  SLT4310 Series
 Document No.:  HUW0324189-01C
Date of issue:  February 8, 2008
9. For More Information
U.S.A.
ExceLight Communications Inc.
4021 Stirrup Creek Drive, Suite 200, Durham NC, 27703
U.S.A.
Tel.  (919) 361-1600
Fax.  (919) 361-1619
E-mail: info@excelight.com
URL: http://www.excelight.com
Europe
Sumitomo Electric Europe Ltd.
220 Centennial Park, Centennial Avenne, Elstree, Herts, WD6 3SL
United Kingdom
Tel.  (020) 8953-8118
Fax.  (020) 8207-5950
URL: http://www.sumielectric.com
Japan
Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. (Opto-electronic Products Sales Div.)
3-12, Moto-Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, 107-8468
Japan
Tel.  (03) 3423-5031
Fax.  (03) 3423-5247
E-mail: product_info@ppd.sei.co.jp
URL: http://www.sei.co.jp/Electro-optic/index_e.html
Page 7 of 8
 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.:  SLT4310 Series
 Document No.:  HUW0324189-01C
 Date of issue:  February 8, 2008
Page 8 of 8
Revision Record
Document No. Date of issue Description Incorporated by Checked by Approved by
HUW0324189-01A Jan./16/04 Preliminary issue. T. Kounosu M. Furumai
Y. Yamasaki
M. Yoshimura
HUW0324189-01B Jul./19/06 Added RoHS compliancy and new
part No. for RoHS.
T. Kounosu M. Furumai
Y. Yamasaki
M. Yoshimura
HUW0324189-01C Feb./08/08 Removed SLT4360 Series.
Revised RoHS compliancy.
K. Mii N. Fukushima
Y. Yamasaki
H. Michikoshi